Pg	10000	280640	
<u>McGUIRE</u> <u>L A W</u> OFFICES	CLEARWATER, FL, 34615		
CORPORATION N	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT	NUME 6000022939767 -09/16/9701026001 *****122.50 122.50	
1(Corpc		(Document #)	
2 :.P.LEASE	NOTE: For	(Document #)	
4 FUTURE	WETE: FOR CORRESPONDANCE AILING ADDRESS 13:	(Document #)	
Wal GULF LO	AST INVESTIGATIVE		
TAMP	INC. x 273795 , FL 33688	y Certificate of Status	
Profit NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	nt PN CORPO	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	A 2: 32	
Other	Merger	PH 2: 32	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION Foreign		
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
	Trademark		
	Other		
CR2E031(195)		Examiner's Initials]

OF GULF COAST INVESTIGATIVE GROUP, INC.⁹⁷ SEP 16 PM 2:32 The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

GULF COAST INVESTIGATIVE GROUP, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 13618 N. Florida Avenue #102, Tampa, Florida 33613.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 13618 N. Florida Avenue #102, Tampa, Florida 33613, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Lee F. Ochipinti.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of same kind, class, or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be two, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as members are as follows:

Lee F. Ochipinti	8903 Wing Tip Court Tampa, FL 33634
Timothy P. Duggan	13618 N. Florida Avenue, #102 Tampa, FL 33613

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Lee F. Ochipinti	8903 Wing Tip Court Tampa, FL 33634
Timothy P. Duggan	13618 N. Florida Avenue, #102 Tampa, FL 33613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned authorized agents of Gulf Coast Investigative Group, Inc. hereunto set our hand and seal on this $\frac{10}{2000}$ day of $\underline{SEPTEMBER21997}$.

By:

DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND ACCEPTANCE

The initial Registered Agent is Lee F. Ochipinti at 13618 N. Florida Avenue, #102, Tampa, Florida 33613. By his signature below he hereby accepts.

Ochipinti

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of <u>September</u>, 199/, by <u>LCLOChpinti</u> who is personally known to me or produced ______

Public



ELYSE M MCGUIRE My Commission CC421008 Expires Nov. 16, 1998 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1665

MAILING ADDRESS:

POST OFFICE BOX 273795 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33688 SECRETARY OF STATE NVICION OF CORPORATION 97 SEP 16 PM 2: 32